
NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Fontana Unified School District, acting by and through its 

*RYHUQLQJ�%RDUG��KHUHLQDIWHU�UHIHUUHG�WR�DV�³'LVWULFW´�will receive, prior to 2:00 pm on the 17th day of 

December 2024, sealed bids for the award of a contract for UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION RELATED 

SERVICES FOR REMEDIATION AND RESTORATION SERVICES DISTRICTWIDE (Bid No. 

24/25-0021). 

 

mailto:bidinquiries@fusd.net
https://www.e-arc.com/location/costa-mesa/
https://www.e-arc.com/location/costa-mesa/
mailto:bidinquires@fusd.net


Each bidder shall submit with its bid ² on the form furnished with the Contract Documents ² a list of the 

designated subcontractors on this Project as required by the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices 

Act, California Public Contract Code section 4100 et seq. 

 

In accordance with California Public Contract Code section 22300, the District will permit the substitution 

of securities for any money withheld by the District to ensure performance under the Contract. At the 

request and expense of the Contractor, securities equivalent to the amount withheld shall be deposited with 

the District, or with a state or federally chartered bank as the escrow agent, who shall then pay such money 

to the Contractor. Upon satisfactory completion of the Contract, the securities shall be returned to the 

Contractor. 

 

(DFK�ELGGHU¶V�ELG�PXVW�EH�DFFRPSDQLHG�E\�RQH�RI�WKH�IROORZLQJ�IRUPV�RI�ELGGHU¶V�VHFXULW\������FDVK������D�

FDVKLHU¶V�FKHFN�PDGH�SD\DEOH�WR�WKH�'LVWULFW������D�FHUWLILHG�FKHFN�PDGH�SD\DEOH�WR�WKH�'LVWULFW��RU�����D�

ELGGHU¶V� ERQG� H[HFXWHG� E\� D�&DOLIRUQLD� DGPLtted surety as defined in Code of Civil Procedure section 

���������PDGH�SD\DEOH� WR� WKH�'LVWULFW� LQ� WKH� IRUP�VHW� IRUWK� LQ� WKH�&RQWUDFW�'RFXPHQWV�� �6XFK�ELGGHU¶V�

security must be in an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the estimated contract value of $300,000.00 

as a guarantee that the bidder will enter into the proposed Contract, if the same is awarded to such bidder, 

http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/dprewagedetermination.htm


Any request for substitutions pursuant to Public Contract Code section 3400 must be made at the time of 

Bid on the Substitution Request Form set forth in the Contract Documents and included with the bid. 

Pursuant to Public Contract Code section 3400(c)(2). 

 

No telephone or facsimile machine will be available to bidders on the District premises at any time. 

 

,W� LV� HDFK� ELGGHU¶V� VROH� UHVSRQVLELOLW\� WR� HQVXUH� LWV� ELG� LV� GHOLYHUHG� WLPHO\� DQG� UHFHLYHG� DW� WKH� ORFDWLRQ�

designated as specified above. Any bid received at the designated location after the scheduled closing time 

for receipt of bids shall be returned to the bidder unopened. 

 

Estimated contract value: $300,000.00 

 

Fontana Unified School District 

Board of Education 

 

Advertisement Dates: November 27 and December 4, 2024 

Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference:  December 5, 2024 ± 9:00 a.m. 

RFI/Question Deadline:  December 10, 2024 ± 4:00 p.m. 

Bid Submittal Deadline:  December 17, 2024 ± 2:00 p.m. 

 

 

  



 


